ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

RISER TOP PAN
ASSEMBLE LEGS AS SHOWN TO TOP PAN USING 1/4-20x9/16 CARRIGE SCREWS AND 1/4-20 FLANGED NUTS. gl rFa
THE TOP PAN WILL BE ON THE “OUTSIDE® OF THE LEGS. - S </
ASSEMBLE SUPPORT PANEL AS SHOWN USING 1/4-20x9/16 CARRIAGE SCREWS AND 1/4-20 FLANGED o - S,
NUTS.  THE SUPPORT PANEL WILL BE [N THE *INSIDE” [F THE LEGS.

/ <. 1/4-20x9/16 CARRIAGE SCREW
FOR WOOD STYLE TOPS, PLACE ASSEMBLY ON TOP OF WORKSURFACE AND MARK P A \‘)/

LOCATIONS AS SHOWN FOR LAG SCREWS. REMOVE ASSEMELY AND DRILL FOUR / //
o 2

137647 DIAMETER HOLES ONE INCH DEEF. MOUNT ASEEMBLY

ﬁ
o |
WORKSURFACE WITH 1747 LAG SCREWS AND WASHERSE. / 2 / i

RISER LEG \

FOR STECL TOPS, REMOVE REAR SCREW ON EACH SIDE THAT / &
HOLBS END STOPS ONTE TOP.  PLACE ASSEMBLY ON TOP // o
OF WORKSURFACE AND MARK LOCATIONS AS SHOWN FOR / = ///
THREAD CUTTING SCREWS.  REMOVE ASSEMBLY AND s
DRILL TWO 0,221 DIAMETER HOLES.  MOUNT w7
ASSEMBLY TO WORKSURFACE WITH 1 /4-26 -
1/4-20x37/4 THREAD CUTTING SCREWS : FLANGED
AND COUNTERSUNK WASHERS, // NU
= Y _
F LAG SCREW AND ——
~ / Fl WASHER FOR

1/4-20x9/16 CARRIAGE S[';R‘r"w'j S \ s Wl0D STYLE TOPS
e : / HOLES FOR BACK/END-

Y 5 STOP ATTACHMENT
NOTE:  IF BACK AND SIDE STOPS
ARE USED, THE LEGS CAN BE
ATTACHED USING HOLES IN LEGS. THREAD CUTTING SCREW
AND COUNTERSUNK
WASHER FOR STEEL TOPS

QJ{' ______\
n 1\‘

LIGHT FIXTURE RISER LEG W \_SUPPORT PANEL
ITF ASSEMEL ING OPTIONAL LTGHT
FIXTURE, ATTACH TO UNDERSIDE 174720 FLANGED NUT .

OF TOP PAN (NOT SHOWND.

REMOVE LENS CTOVER AND BALAST
COVER, ATTACH TWO LTGHT SUPPORT
BRACKETS USING 10-24x1/2 SCREWS
AND 103-24 HEX KEP NUTS AS SHOWN,
LOCATE LIGHT FIXTURE T8 LUNDER-
SIDE AND ATTACH USING TWOD
CLEVIS PINS anD HATRPIN COTTER
PINS. THE SUPPORT BRACKETS WILL
FIT AROUNE THE REINFORCEMENT ANI
ARE HELD IN PLACE BY INSERTING

o
o

-

—CLEVIS PIN

#10-2axl/2
SCREW

-

=

-OPTIONAL LIGHT
MOUNTED

e i i 2y P.0. Box 671
A TO UNDERSIDE OF RISER AURORA, IL 60507-0671
TOP PAN CHNOT SHOWN PHOMNE! 630-842-8541
Fax: BO0-367-6681

THE CLEVICE PINS THROUGH THE \

HOLES IN BOTH THE REINFORCEMENT
AND SUPPORT BRACKETS %

(© O [ o )

!

I o
1 o \_
T | 1 1 T I MOTICE: THIS 15 A CONFIDENTIAL DISCLOSURE LOAMED BY
//////-/ '_“\ : '?P T \ [: T T e Q P o N LYON WORKSPACE FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY
e

- DATE DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
A4 PLAIN WASHER f74x] LAG ECREW HATRPIN COTTER FIN | %7 02-04-12 IR Dwv
~ . | DESCRIFTION
i f] — e
[ 5 AT-24 HEY KEP T
SUPPLIED 1 0-24 HEX KEP NU INSTALLATION
16-24 KER NUT 1/4-20 FLANGED MUT CLEVIS PIN HARDWARE RISER
MDC
(0) Q S @ © e
\"'/ SHEET DRAWING MUMEBER REV

144=20x3/4 THREAD

COUNTERSLINE WASHER WIO-E4xi /2 SCREW 174-20 CARRTAGE SCREW CUTTING SCREW

~| SS16EF |1




